Auburn Montgomery School of Nursing

ESTIMATED ANCILLARY COSTS FOR TRADITIONAL NURSING STUDENTS!*
In Addition to Tuition and Fees Assessed by the University '

First Semester Upper Division

Books/e-resources/support materials
Computer w/webcam & microphone for test taking 2
Background Check/Drug screening

Nursing Skills Bag (lab supplies)

Nursing Uniforms/Scrubs

Alternate uniform

Stethoscope

(2) Nametags

NSNA/AUMSON Dues (optional)

BLS Certification (for Healthcare Providers)
Physical Exam & Vaccinations

Malpractice Insurance

Misc. Clinical Expenses *

Watch (with a second hand)

HESI Exams

Professional Course Fees 14

Second Semester Upper Division

Books/testing/support materials
Misc. Clinical Expenses *
HESI Exams

Professional Course Fees

Third Semester Upper Division

Books/testing/support materials
Misc. Clinical Expenses *
HESI Exams

Professional Course Fees

Fourth Semester Upper Division

Books/testing/support materials
BLS recertification (CPR)
Misc. Clinical Expenses *
Malpractice Insurance

HESI Exams

Professional Course Fees

Fifth Semester Upper Division

Books/testing/support materials

Misc. Clinical Expenses 3

HESI Exams

Board of Nursing License Application Fee
NCLEX Testing Fee

Review course for NCLEX

Temporary Permit Fee (optional)
Professional Course Fees

$1,200
$200 & up
$125

$160

$150 - $200
$60

$50 - §75
$30

$100

$60 (through the American Heart Association ONLY)
$50 - $350
$15

$75
$15-3$50
$100

$1000

$560
$75

$100
$800

$350

$75

$100

$400 — $800

$500

$50 (if needed)

$350 (includes required ID Card)
$15

$100

$400 — $800

$360
$50

$100
$100
$200
$500
$100
$800

! Students are responsible for ALL fees incurred each semester even if the student withdraws.

2 Please note: Chromebooks, iPhones, and Android tablets are NOT supported; a webcam and microphone are required.
3 Qut-of-town clinicals and travel expenses are additional costs at the student’s expense.

4 Professional course fees are assessed each semester for all nursing clinical and lab hours at $200 per credit hour.

*This estimate is provided as a courtesy for AUM pre-nursing/nursing students. Please note this is an ESTIMATE only. All costs are subject to change.
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Auburn Montgomery
Estimated Cost of Attendance

University Tuition and Fees*
2021-2022
Tuition & Fees

From university website: https://www.aum.edu/tuition-and-fees/

Basic Semester Charges'
Student Tuition and Audit Fees?
Undergraduate Resident

$333 per credit hour

Undergraduate Nonresident $748 per credit hour
Undergraduate International $748 per credit hour
Graduate Resident $421 per credit hour
Graduate Nonresident $947 per credit hour
Graduate International $947 per credit hour

Online Programs

Required Fees (All students, including auditors)

www.aum.edu/online

Administrative Service Fee? $35 per term
Student Activity Fee? $170 per term
Student Health Fee® $25 per term
Technology Fee $10 per credit hour
Athletic Fee $7 per credit hour

First-Time Student Orientation Fee

$125 one-time fee

Other Fees

Biology Fees $8 per credit hour
Clinical Laboratory Fees $8 per credit hour
Fine Arts Fees $3-$8 per credit hour
Physical Science/Chemistry Fees $8 per credit hour
Speech & Hearing Fees $8 per credit hour
Hybrid Course Fee $20 per credit hour
Online Course Fee $40 per credit hour
University Affiliation Fee* $135

Graduation Fee’

Undergraduate $85

Graduate $98

Meal Plans®

On-Campus Residents $600

Off-Campus Residents $100

! Effective Fall 2021.

2 Persons desiring to attend courses or lectures without examination or credit may register to audit a course. The cost of auditing a course is

one credit hour plus fees, regardless of the number of credit hours for that course.

3 Fee is nonrefundable afier fifth class day of the term.

4 University Affiliation Fee includes clearing for graduation, comprehensive exams and resolving incomplete grades when not enrolled.
3 Graduation fees include cap and gown. Fee is transferred to any subsequent semester if student fails to qualify for graduation.

% Required for all full time undergraduate students.

*This estimate is provided as a courtesy for AUM prenursing/nursing students. Please note this is an ESTIMATE only. All costs are subject to change.



