# $\underline{\textbf{ESTIMATED}} \text{ ANCILLARY COSTS FOR TRADITIONAL NURSING STUDENTS} {}^{1*}$

In Addition to Tuition and Fees Assessed by the University 1

<b>First</b>	Semester	Upper	Division
	CILICATOR	CPPCI	

First Semester Upper Division	
<ul> <li>Books/e-resources/support materials</li> </ul>	\$1,200
<ul> <li>Computer w/webcam &amp; microphone for test taking <sup>2</sup></li> </ul>	\$200 & up
<ul> <li>Background Check/Drug screening</li> </ul>	\$125
<ul> <li>Nursing Skills Bag (lab supplies)</li> </ul>	\$160
<ul> <li>Nursing Uniforms/Scrubs</li> </ul>	\$150 - \$200
Alternate uniform	\$60
<ul> <li>Stethoscope</li> </ul>	\$50 - \$75
• (2) Nametags	\$30
<ul> <li>NSNA/AUMSON Dues (optional)</li> </ul>	\$100
BLS Certification (for Healthcare Providers)	\$60 (through the American Heart Association ONLY)
<ul> <li>Physical Exam &amp; Vaccinations</li> </ul>	\$50 - \$350
Malpractice Insurance	\$15
• Misc. Clinical Expenses <sup>3</sup>	\$75
• Watch (with a second hand)	\$15 - \$50
HESI Exams	\$100
<ul> <li>Professional Course Fees <sup>1,4</sup></li> </ul>	\$1000
Consider the District	
Second Semester Upper Division	¢560
Books/testing/support materials     Miss Clinical Express 3	\$560 \$75
<ul> <li>Misc. Clinical Expenses <sup>3</sup></li> <li>HESI Exams</li> </ul>	\$75 \$100
<ul> <li>HESI Exams</li> <li>Professional Course Fees <sup>1,4</sup></li> </ul>	•
Professional Course Fees	\$800
Third Semester Upper Division	
<ul> <li>Books/testing/support materials</li> </ul>	\$350
<ul> <li>Misc. Clinical Expenses<sup>3</sup></li> </ul>	\$75
<ul> <li>HESI Exams</li> </ul>	\$100
• Professional Course Fees <sup>1,4</sup>	\$400 - \$800
Fourth Semester Upper Division	
Books/testing/support materials	\$500
BLS recertification (CPR)	\$50 (if needed)
<ul> <li>Misc. Clinical Expenses <sup>3</sup></li> </ul>	\$350 (includes required ID Card)
Malpractice Insurance	\$15
HESI Exams	\$100
<ul> <li>Professional Course Fees <sup>1,4</sup></li> </ul>	\$400 - \$800
	4.00
Fifth Semester Upper Division	<b>#2</b> < 0
Books/testing/support materials	\$360
• Misc. Clinical Expenses <sup>3</sup>	\$50
HESI Exams	\$100
Board of Nursing License Application Fee	\$100
NCLEX Testing Fee     NCLEX Testing Fee	\$200
Review course for NCLEX  To the second	\$500
• Temporary Permit Fee (optional)	\$100
<ul> <li>Professional Course Fees <sup>1,4</sup></li> </ul>	\$800

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Students are responsible for ALL fees incurred each semester even if the student withdraws.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Please note: Chromebooks, iPhones, and Android tablets are NOT supported; a webcam and microphone are required.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Out-of-town clinicals and travel expenses are additional costs at the student's expense.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Professional course fees are assessed each semester for all nursing clinical and lab hours at \$200 <u>per credit hour.</u>

<sup>\*</sup>This estimate is provided as a courtesy for AUM pre-nursing/nursing students. Please note this is an ESTIMATE only. All costs are subject to change.

## Auburn Montgomery **Estimated Cost of Attendance University Tuition and Fees\*** 2021-2022

#### **Tuition & Fees**

From university website: <a href="https://www.aum.edu/tuition-and-fees/">https://www.aum.edu/tuition-and-fees/</a>

## Basic Semester Charges<sup>1</sup>

#### Student Tuition and Audit Fees<sup>2</sup>

Undergraduate Resident	\$333 per credit hour
Undergraduate Nonresident	\$748 per credit hour
Undergraduate International	\$748 per credit hour
Graduate Resident	\$421 per credit hour
Graduate Nonresident	\$947 per credit hour
Graduate International	\$947 per credit hour
Online Programs	www.aum.edu/online

### Required Fees (All students, including auditors)

Administrative Service Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$35 per term
Student Activity Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$170 per term
Student Health Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$25 per term
Technology Fee	\$10 per credit hour
Athletic Fee	\$7 per credit hour
First-Time Student Orientation Fee	\$125 one-time fee

#### **Other Fees**

Biology Fees	\$8 per credit hour
Clinical Laboratory Fees	\$8 per credit hour
Fine Arts Fees	\$3-\$8 per credit hour
Physical Science/Chemistry Fees	\$8 per credit hour
Speech & Hearing Fees	\$8 per credit hour
Hybrid Course Fee	\$20 per credit hour
Online Course Fee	\$40 per credit hour
University Affiliation Fee <sup>4</sup>	\$135

University Affiliation Fee<sup>4</sup>

#### Graduation Fee<sup>5</sup>

Undergraduate	\$85
Graduate	\$98

#### Meal Plans<sup>6</sup>

On-Campus Residents	\$600
Off-Campus Residents	\$100

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Effective Fall 2021.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Persons desiring to attend courses or lectures without examination or credit may register to audit a course. The cost of auditing a course is one credit hour plus fees, regardless of the number of credit hours for that course.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Fee is nonrefundable after fifth class day of the term.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> University Affiliation Fee includes clearing for graduation, comprehensive exams and resolving incomplete grades when not enrolled.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> Graduation fees include cap and gown. Fee is transferred to any subsequent semester if student fails to qualify for graduation.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> Required for all full time undergraduate students.

<sup>\*</sup>This estimate is provided as a courtesy for AUM prenursing/nursing students. Please note this is an ESTIMATE only. All costs are subject to change.